FORM PTO-1 :394 (Rev. 6-93) RE 09 - 28 - 15	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings	WWW VRECEIVED V
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10084023	1990
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Standard Motor Products, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Moog Automotive Products, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6565 Wells Avenue
Corporation-State New York	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63133
□ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🏅 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	□ Association □ General Partnership
·	□ Limited Partnership © Corporation-StateMissouri
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Secu. †ty Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: March 28, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🏚 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/049284	723,003 1,814,848
	1,609,004 1,824,333 1,908,353
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Rhonda J. Smith, CLAS	
Internal Address: Cooper Industries, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00
09/25/1 998 DCDATES 00000016 033120 75049284	☐ Enclosed
10 00 CU	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 125.00 CH Street Address: 600 Travis, Suite 5800	_
	Deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77210	03-3120
City: Nous con State: 17 ZIP: 77210	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Rhonda J. Smith September 21, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	4

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, STANDARD MOTOR PRODUCTS, INC., a New York corporation, having its principal offices at 37-18 Northern Boulevard, Long Island City, New York 11101 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, MOOG AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS, INC. (formerly Moog Automotive, Inc.), a Missouri corporation, having its principal offices at 6565 Wells Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63133 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in the attached Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademarks are used;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$10.00 (ten United States dollars), ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in the attached Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademarks are used. This assignment includes all rights to enforce and sue for, and to receive monetary damages and equitable relief for, infringements of the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A which occurred prior to the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications transferred to ASSIGNEE by this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of United States Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this $\lambda \beta$ day of March, 1998.

STANDARD MOTOR PRODUCTS, INC.

NY01/ALTEB/182706.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0572 On this What of March, 1998, before me personally Michael Student, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment of United States Trademarks as on behalf of STANDARD MOTOR PRODUCTS, INC. and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notaly Applica GUADALUPE Y. YRUEGAS Notary Public. State of Texas My Commission Expires 09-29-2001

[Assignment of United States Trademarks: Standard -> Moog]

2

RECORDED: 09/22/1998

NY01/ALTEB/182706.1